#### EDITORIAL BOARD

#### **Editors**

Kail C. Ellis, Villanova University

Hafeez Malik (1930-2020) Founding Editor (1977-2020)

## **Associate Editors**

Jack Schrems, Villanova University

## **Assistant Editors**

Nadia H. Barsoum, Villanova University

# **Advisory Editorial Board**

Michael M. Gunter, Tennessee Technological University Norman Cigar, Quantico, Virginia Tamara Sonn Georgetown University Saeed Shafqat, Forman Christian College, Lahore Pakistan Ylana N. Miller, Duke University Samer Abboud, Villanova University

The Journal of South Asian and Middle Eastern Studies is published by Villanova University, 416-421 St. Augustine Center, Villanova Pa 19085. (610) 519-4791. All correspondence should be addressed to the Editor, email address: kail.ellis@villanova.edu or nadia.basoum@villanova.edu

2021 individual and institutional rates for Journal of South Asian and Middle Eastern Studies (JSAMES):

Individual (print and electronic ) \$45.00 Institutional subscription (multiuser online only) \$130.00, Institutional Print only option \$150.00 Institutional subscription (multiuser electronic and print) \$200.00

\*Rates Include Postage and Handling